or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office. 

The procedure for withdrawal of bids shall be according to provision "(ii)" contained in 11-54, Code of Virginia (1950) 
as amended. 

If a contract is for one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) or more, or if the total value of all construction, 
removal, repair, or improvements undertaken by the bidder within any twelve-month period is seven hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($750,000) or more, the bidder is required under Title 54, Chapter 11, Code of Virginia (1950) as 
amended, to show evidence of being licensed as a "Class A Contractor."  If a contract is seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500) or more, but less than one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000), the bidder is required to show 
evidence of being licensed as a "Class B Contractor."  The bidder shall place on the outside of the envelope containing 
the bid and shall place in the bid over his signature whichever of the following notations is appropriate: